vestor cess l

January 4, 2001

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

100003539681--0 -01/17/01-01019-001 ****125.00 ****125.00

RE: Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company establishing *Sunrise Success Investors, LLC*, as a limited liability company, and a check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover filing fee and designation of registered agent. Please note the daytime telephone number in the letterhead. If no one is available, please leave a message with your name, telephone number, time of call and what information you require. Your call will be returned as soon as possible.

Feel free to contact me if you have any further requirements or need further information.

Yours truly,

lison Gatkeine

Alison Ratkovic Presiding Partner \$unrise \$uccess Investors, LLC

/ar

cc: Board Members Permanent Records, SSI

ىي 23

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SUNRISE SUCCESS INVESTORS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II – Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of Sunrise Success Investors, L.L.C. is:

83 Comares Ave., Unit 6a St. Augustine, FL 32080

ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Alison Ratkovic Name <u>83 Comares Ave, Unit 6a</u> Address St. Augustine, FL 32080

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE IV – Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager – managed company

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Alison Ratkovic Typed or printed name of signee